# 506780529 07/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6827346

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME pre- recorded on Reel 038998 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby cor ASSIGNEE NAME IS QUALITY VISION INTERNATIONAL INF	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name Execution Date	
EDWARD TARRY POLIDOR		06/07/2016	
JEFFREY BLOOD		06/08/2016	
DANIEL C. ABBAS		06/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	QUALIT	TY VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	850 HU	DSON AVENUE	
City:	ROCHE	STER	
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14621		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 15164955	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	Total: 1 DATA De sent to provided	15164955 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5852316500	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1	15164955 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	15164955 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	15164955 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ. 1600 BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	15164955 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	15164955 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ. 1600 BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	15164955 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ. 1600 BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14621	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	15164955 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 5852316500 patent@hselaw.com ANDREW J. ANDERSON, ESQ. 1600 BAUSCH AND LOMB PLACE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14621 91604.000324	

#### Total Attachments: 14

source=91604-324\_Corrected\_Assignment-Declaration\_executed#page1.tif source=91604-324\_Corrected\_Assignment-Declaration\_executed#page2.tif

source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page3.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page4.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page5.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page6.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page7.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page8.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page9.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page10.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page11.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page12.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page13.tif
source=91604-324_Corrected_Assignment-Declaration_executed#page14.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
NATURE OF CON	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	]
EDWARD TARRY	7 POLIDOR		06/07/2016	
JEFFREY BLOOD	)		06/08/2016	
DANIEL C. ABBA	S		06/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	QUALITY VISION INTERNATIONAL, INC.			
Street Address:	850 HUDSO	N AVENUE		
City:	ROCHESTE	R		
State/Country:	NEW YORK	<u> </u>		
Postal Code:	14621			
Property 7	Property Type Number			
Application Number:15164		15164955	1955	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (585)232-2152         Phone:       585-231-1193         Email:       patent@hselaw.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       BRIAN B. SHAW, ESQ.         Address Line 1:       1600 BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE         Address Line 4:       ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711				
<i>Correspondence will be so that is unsuccessful, it win</i> <b>Correspondent Name:</b> Address Line 1:	ent to the e-mail ad Il be sent via US Ma BRIA 1600	ail. N B. SHAW, ESQ. BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE	ill be sent using a fax number, if provided; if	
<i>Correspondence will be so that is unsuccessful, it win</i> <b>Correspondent Name:</b> Address Line 1:	ent to the e-mail ad ll be sent via US M BRIA 1600 ROCI	ail. N B. SHAW, ESQ. BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE HESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711	ill be sent using a fax number, if provided; if	
Correspondence will be se that is unsuccessful, it win Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ent to the e-mail add Il be sent via US Ma BRIA 1600 ROCI	ail. N B. SHAW, ESQ. BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE HESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711	ill be sent using a fax number, if provided; if	
Correspondence will be se that is unsuccessful, it win Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOC	ent to the e-mail add Il be sent via US Ma BRIA 1600 ROCI	ail. N B. SHAW, ESQ. BAUSCH & LOMB PLACE HESTER, NEW YORK 14604-2711 CR: 91604.000324	ill be sent using a fax number, if provided; if	

PATENT

	This document serves as an Oath/	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	ignment-Declaration#page1.tif	
source=91604-324_Assignment-Declaration#page2.tif source=91604-324_Assignment-Declaration#page3.tif source=91604-324_Assignment-Declaration#page4.tif source=91604-324_Assignment-Declaration#page5.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATIC	N	
EPAS ID:	PAT3933010	
Receipt Date:	06/23/2016	

### ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

Applicant:	Quality Vision International, Inc.	
First Named Inventor:	Edward Tarry Polidor	
US Patent Application No.:	15/164,955, Filed May 26, 2016	
PCT Patent Application No.:	PCT/US2016/034223, Filed May 26, 2016	
Attorney Docket Nos.:	91604.000324 and 91604.000325	
TITLE: METHOD AND AP	PARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT	

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, the JOINT INVENTORS and ASSIGNORS:

**Edward Tarry Polidor**, a US citizen residing at: 792 Admiralty Way, Webster, NY, 14580

Jeffrey Blood, a US citizen residing at: 1258 Heather Lane, Victor, NY 14564

**Daniel C. Abbas**, a US citizen residing at: 644 Midship Circle, Webster, NY, 14580

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Quality Vision International, Inc., a US corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a business mailing address at: 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, NY 14621

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US patent application and PCT patent application, each entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT and claiming benefit of US Provisional Application No. 62/189,268 filed July 7, 2015; and in and to said US patent application, said PCT patent application, and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US patent application or PCT patent

application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

#### ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION OF INVENTORSHIP

Applicant:	Quality Vision International, Inc.	X
	QUALITY VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.	ACC
First Named Inventor:	Edward Tarry Polidor	42CA
		6/2/21
US Patent Application No.:	15/164,955, Filed May 26, 2016	
PCT Patent Application No.:	PCT/US2016/034223, Filed May 26, 2016	
Attorney Docket Nos.:	91604.000324 and 91604.000325	
TITLE: METHOD AND AP	PARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT	

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, the **JOINT INVENTORS** and **ASSIGNORS**:

Edward Tarry Polidor, a US citizen residing at: 792 Admiralty Way, Webster, NY, 14580

Jeffrey Blood, a US citizen residing at: 1258 Heather Lane, Victor, NY 14564

**Daniel C. Abbas**, a US citizen residing at: 644 Midship Circle, Webster, NY, 14580

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

QUALITY VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.

Quality Vision International, Inc., a US corporation existing under the laws of the State of New York, with a business mailing address at: 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, NY 14621

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the above-identified US patent application and PCT patent application, each entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT and claiming benefit of US Provisional Application No. 62/189,268 filed July 7, 2015; and in and to said US patent application, said PCT patent application, and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models, and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US patent application or PCT patent



#### PATENT REEL: 056962 FRAME: 0455

 $\overline{\mathcal{G}}$ 

application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: Edward Tarry Polidor

STATE OF <u>News York</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>MONTOR</u>) SS

On the 7 day of 9ume in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Edward Tarry Polidor**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Seal

<u>Jacma AN- X</u> Notary Public

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01LU6262652 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20, 20

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: June 8, 2016 Juffrey Blood

STATE OF <u>New ork</u>) ) COUNTY OF <u>Monroe</u>) ss

On the <u>solution</u> in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Jeffrey Blood**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Laine M. Strong

Seal

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01LU6262652 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated:	June 7 2016	DCables
	,	Daniel C. Abhas

Daniel C. Abbas

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONOL ) SS

On the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Daniel C. Abbas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.  $_{
m O}$ 

Daine M. Jutran Notary Public

Seal

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO
Aleten Public - Sidle VI Ress rett
NO. UTLUDEDEDE
Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20 20
MV Commission same as the

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: Edward Tarry Polidor

STATE OF <u>News York</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>MONTOR</u>) SS

On the 7 day of 9ume in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Edward Tarry Polidor**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Seal

<u>Jacma AN- X</u> Notary Public

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01LU6262652 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20, 20

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated: June 8, 2016 Juffrey Blood

STATE OF <u>New ork</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>MONYOR</u> ) ss

On the <u>solution</u> in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared **Jeffrey Blood**, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Laine M. Strong

Seal

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01LU6262652 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20

The Declaration is directed to the above-identified application entitled

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCANNING OBJECT

The referenced application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My mailing address is the same as my residence and is listed above below my name.

Dated:	June 7 2016	DCables
	,	Daniel C. Abhas

Janiel C. Abbas

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF MONOL ) SS

On the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ in the year 2016, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Daniel C. Abbas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.  $\cap$ 

Vaine M. Jutran

Seal

ELAINE M. LUTRARIO
Aleten PUBLIC - Slate VI How T
NO. UTLUDEDEDE
Qualified in Monroe County Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires May 29, 20 20
My Commission Express may

5170727\_1

### **RECORDED: 07/22/2021**